Pro forma
   BHP   BHP   BHP
   Group   Group   Group
   as at   PetroCo   impacts of   Petroleum  Unification   as at
   30 June   Group   Petroleum Transaction  transaction   30 June
   2021   disposal  Transaction   costs   costs   2021
   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M
   Note 1.   Note 2.   Note 3a.   Note 4.   Note 5.   Note 6.
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   15,246   (776)   776   (203)   (361)   14,682
Trade and other
receivables – external   6,059   (908)   130   5,281
Trade and other
receivables – with BHP
Group entities   −   (5,526)   5,526   −
Other financial assets   230   (18)   212
Inventories   4,426   (307)   4,119
Assets held for sale   324   −   324
Current tax assets   279   (61)   218
Other   129   (9)   120
Total current assets   26,693   (7,605)   6,432   (203)   (361)   24,956
Non-current assets
Trade and other
receivables   337   (157)   180
Other financial assets   1,610   (150)   1,460
Inventories   1,358   −   1,358
Property, plant and
equipment   73,813   (11,919)   61,894
Intangible assets   1,437   (78)   1,359
Investments accounted
for using the equity
method   1,742   (253)   1,489
Deferred tax assets   1,912   (1,401)   (369)   142
Other   25   (4)   21
Total non-current assets   82,234   (13,962)   (369)   −   −   67,903
Total assets   108,927   (21,567)   6,063   (203)   (361)   92,859

83

Adjustments
   Pro forma
   BHP   BHP   BHP
   Group   Group   Group
   as at   PetroCo   impacts of   Petroleum  Unification   as at
   30 June   Group   Petroleum Transaction  transaction   30 June
   2021   disposal  Transaction   costs   costs   2021
   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M
   Note 1.   Note 2.   Note 3a.   Note 4.   Note 5.   Note 6.
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   7,027   (919)   6,108
Trade and other
payables – with BHP
Group entities   (2,001)   2,001   −
Interest bearing liabilities   2,628   (35)   2,593
Liabilities directly
associated with the assets
held for sale   17   −   17
Other financial liabilities   130   −   130
Current tax payable   2,800   (211)   (55)   2,534
Provisions   3,696   (456)   90   3,330
Deferred income   105   (41)   64
Total current liabilities   16,403   (3,663)   2,036   −   −   14,776
Non-current liabilities
Trade and other
payables – with BHP
Group entities   −   (10,347)   10,347   −
Interest bearing liabilities   18,355   (235)   18,120
Other financial liabilities   1,146   −   1,146
Non-current tax payable   120   (14)   106
Deferred tax liabilities   3,314   123   3,437
Provisions   13,799   (4,126)   81   9,754
Deferred income   185   (142)   43
Total non-current liabilities   36,919   (14,741)   10,428   −   −   32,606
Total liabilities   53,322   (18,404)   12,464   −   −   47,382
Net assets   55,605   (3,163)   (6,401)   (203)   (361)   45,477

84

2.   UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR FY 2021
Adjustments

   Pro forma
   BHP   BHP   BHP
   Group   Group   Group
   as at   PetroCo   impacts of   Petroleum  Unification   as at
   30 June   Group   Petroleum Transaction  transaction   30 June
   2021   disposal  Transaction   costs   costs   2021
   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M   US$M
   Note 1.   Note 2.   Note 3b.   Note 4.   Note 5.   Note 6.
Revenue   60,817   (3,909)   12   56,920
Other income   510   (129)   4,450   4,831
Expenses excluding net
finance costs   (34,500)   3,653   (21)   (203)   (361)   (31,432)
Loss from equity
accounted investments,
related impairments and
expenses   (921)   6   (915)
Profit from operations   25,906   (379)   4,441   (203)   (361)   29,404
Financial expenses   (1,378)   484   (396)   (1,290)
Financial income   73   (56)   50   67
Net finance costs   (1,305)   428   (346)   −   (1,223)
Profit before taxation   24,601   49   4,095   (203)   (361)   28,181
Income tax expense   (10,921)   490   (391)   (10,822)
Royalty-related taxation
(net of income tax benefit)   (229)   (11)   (240)
Total taxation expense   (11,150)   479   (391)   −   −   (11,062)
Profit after taxation   13,451   528   3,704   (203)   (361)   17,119
Attributable to
non-controlling interests   2,147   −   2,147
Attributable to BHP
shareholders   11,304   528   3,704   (203)   (361)   14,972

Notes:

(1)   Information on the BHP Group’s net assets and income statement has been extracted, without material adjustment, from
the audited consolidated financial statements of the BHP Group as at and for the year ended 30 June 2021 as contained
in the 2021 Annual Report and Accounts and incorporated by reference as set out in Part XIV (Documents Incorporated by
Reference) of this document.

(2)   Under the proposed Petroleum Transaction, Woodside will acquire 100 per cent of the issued share capital of PetroCo in
exchange for newly issued shares in Woodside, which will hold the combined business. Please refer to Section 2 of Part VIII

[…]

10.8   Shareholdings and options
(A)   Holdings in Limited Shares and Plc Shares

The total interests of the Limited Directors and the Limited Senior Managers held directly,
indirectly or beneficially in: (i) Limited Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) Plc
Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (iii) Limited Shares as expected immediately
following Admission, are set out in the following table:

As at the Latest As expected immediately
Practicable Date following Admission

   % of   % of   Total   % of issued
   Number of   Number of   issued share   issued share   number of   share capital
   Limited   Plc   capital of the   capital of   Limited   of the
Name   Shares   Shares   Company   Plc   Shares   Company
Executive
director
Mike Henry   325,330   196,292   0.011027   0.009294   521,622   0.010304
Non-executive
directors
Ken MacKenzie   52,351   –   0.001774   –   52,351   0.001034
Terry Bowen   11,000   –   0.000373   –   11,000   0.000217
Malcolm Broomhead   19,000   –   0.000644   –   19,000   0.000375
Xiaoqun Clever   8,000   –   0.000271   –   8,000   0.000158
Ian Cockerill   8,759   3,500   0.000297   0.000166   12,259   0.000242
Gary Goldberg   12,000   –   0.000407   –   12,000   0.000237
John Mogford   –   13,938   –   0.000660   13,938   0.000275
Christine O’Reilly   9,420   –   0.000319   –   9,420   0.000186
Dion Weisler   7,544   –   0.000256   –   7,544   0.000149
Senior Managers
David Lamont   6,345   –   0.000215   –   6,345   0.000125
Edgar Basto   130,038   –   0.004408   –   130,038   0.002569
Geraldine Slattery   123,640   –   0.004191   –   123,640   0.002442
Ragnar Udd   118,955   –   0.004032   –   118,955   0.002350

Where applicable, the table includes shares held in the name of a spouse/superannuation fund/nominee/other
controlled entities.

146

(B)   Other interests
As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Limited Directors and the Limited Senior Managers
had the following outstanding awards over Limited Shares:

   No. of
   ordinary